

GUWAHATI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION :: CHIEF ENGINEER BRANCH :: GUWAHATI

No.: GER/CE/2008/2021/Part-C/22

Date: <u>19 / 02</u>/2024

NOTICE INVITING RE-TENDER

Sealed tenders are invited on behalf of Guwahati Municipal Corporation, Guwahati from the intending contractors for the "Construction of road & drain at nursery.W/N-4(old) under Div-I" with an estimated amount of Rs. 17,00,000.00. For General Rs. 34,000.00 and for SC/ST/OBC/UEE Rs. 17,000.00 is to be submitted as EMD/Bid security & Rs. 400.00 is to be submitted as Tender Processing fee.

The tender document can be seen/obtained from the official website of GMC, www.gmc.assam.gov.in from $\frac{20}{02}/2024$.

- The last date of submission of tender document, is <u>11</u>/03/2024.
- The bid will be opened on <u>11</u>/03/2024 in the address office of the Executive Engineer, Division -I , Guwahati Municipal Corporation.

The TIA reserves the right to accept or reject any bid/tender, and to cancel/annul the bidding process and reject all bids at any time prior to contract award.

Addl. Commissioner, \ Guwahati Municipal Corporation Guwahati Date: <u>|9</u>/<u>02</u>/2024

Memo No.: GER/CE/2008/2021/Part-C/22- A

Copy to: -

- 1. The Chief Accounts and Audit Officer, GMC, for information.
- 2. The Executive Engineer, Div-I, II, III, IV, V &VI for wide circulation.
- 3. The Procurement Officer, GMC, for necessary action.
- The Director, Information & Public Relations, Kamrup (Metro), for publication of the above tender notice in one issue of an English Daily Newspaper and one issue of Assamese Daily Newspaper.
- 5. P.S. to Hon'ble Mayor for favour of kind appraisal of Hon'ble Mayor, GMC.
- 6. Software Developer, GMC, for uploading in the GMC official website.
- 7. Office File.
- 8. Notice board.

Addl. Commissioner, Guwahati Municipal Corporation Guwahati